

**CRR 4078 of 2024
with
CRAN 3 of 2025**

**UCO Bank & ors.
Vs.
Nirbhay Lodh**

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mondal
Ms. Manika Roy
Mr. Atanu Sur ...for the Petitioners

Mr. Ranjan Kali ...for the Opposite party

Re: CRAN 3 of 2025

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for restoration and re-imposition of the order dated 26.9.2024.

Learned counsel for the opposite party raised objection and submits that a date may be fixed for hearing of the application.

Having heard learned counsel for both the parties, the interim order granted vide order dated 26.9.2024 is restored and re-imposed from this date till 27th March, 2026.

CRAN 3 of 2025 stands disposed of.

Re: CRR 4078 of 2024

Let the matter appear on 27th March, 2026 under the heading "**Specially Fixed Matters**".

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)