

10.04.2026

Sl. No.581.

D/L.

Mithun.

Ct.No.29.

**CRAN 4 of 2026
in
CRR/4078/2024**

**UCO Bank & Ors.
Vs.
Nirbhay Lodh**

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Shounak Mondal,
Mr. P.C. Ghose

...for the petitioner

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Kali

...for opposite party no.2

Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner in part.

At the time of hearing, learned Counsel for the opposite party appeared and submits that he has not yet received the copy of application.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners shall serve a copy of application to learned Counsel appearing on behalf of opposite party in the course of the day. If the opposite party intends to file any affidavit-in-opposition, he will file it by the next date.

Let the matter be listed on 24th April, 2026 under the heading "Part Heard Matter".

In re : CRAN 4 of 2026

The interim order passed vide order dated 26.09.2024 is restored and re-imposed from this date for a period of 8 weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 4 of 2026 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)